2018 RESOLUTION INDEX

- **RES. NO. 01 GREEN LAKE COUNTY BUFFER PROGRAM**
- RES. NO. 02 RELATING TO CANCELLATION OF OUTSTANDING CHECKS
- RES. NO. 03 RESOLUTION TO CREATE ONE FULL-TIME PATROL DEPUTY POSITION
- RES. NO. 04 RESOLUTION CREATING GREEN LAKE COUNTY PARKS COMMISSION
- RES. NO. 05 SALARY FOR COUNTY CORONER 2019-2022
- **RES. NO. 06** SALARY FOR CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT 2019-2022
- **RES. NO. 07** SALARY FOR COUNTY SHERIFF 2019-2022
- RES. NO. 08 RESOLUTION RELATING TO CREATING A PROGRAM AIDE POSITION
- RES. NO. 09 RESOLUTION RELATING TO CREATION OF ONE CHIEF DEPUTY TREASURER POSITION AND ELIMINATE ONE DEPUTY TREASURER POSITION IN THE COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE
- RES. NO. 10 RESOLUTION RELATING TO PROCLAIMING APRIL 15-21, 2018 AS VOLUNTEER WEEK IN GREEN LAKE COUNTY
- RES. NO. 11 RELATING TO RECOGNITION OF SERVICE TO THE GREEN LAKE COUNTY BOARD
- RES. NO. 12 RESOLUTION DESIGNATING THE WEEK OF APRIL 9 THROUGH APRIL 13, 2018 AS WORK ZONE AWARENESS WEEK IN GREEN LAKE COUNTY
- RES. NO. 13 ESTABLISH FEES FOR SERVICES RENDERED BY THE CORONER
- RES. NO. 14 RELATING TO COMMITTED FUNDS FOR 2018 AS REQUIRED BY GASB #54

- RES. NO. 15 GOVERNMENT OBLIGATION CONTRACT BETWEEN GREEN LAKE COUNTY AND KANSAS STATE BANK
- RES. NO. 16 RESOLUTION TO ENGAGE VON BRIESEN & ROPER, s.c. AND CRUEGER DICKINSON LLC, TOGETHER WITH SIMMONS HANLY CONROY LLC, AS COUNSEL IN RELATION TO CLAIMS AGAINST OPIOID MANUFACTURERS
- RES. NO. 17 BASE WAGE COMPENSATION ADJUSTMENT FOR EMPLOYEES WITH 10 YEARS OF SERVICE OF MORE WITH GREEN LAKE COUNTY
- RES. NO. 18 RESOLUTION RELATING TO RECOGNIZING ELDER ABUSE AWARENESS DAY
- RES. NO. 19 A RESOLUTION TO CREATE THE GREEN LAKE COUNTY CRIMINAL JUSTICE COLLABORATING COUNCIL
- RES. NO. 20 RELATING TO 2019 ANNUAL BUDGET ALLOCATION FOR PAY FOR PERFORMANCE
- RES. NO. 21 RESOLUTION RELATING TO CONSORTIUM AGREEMENT FOR THE CHIEF ELECTED OFFICIAL OF THE FOX VALLEY WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT AREA
- RES. NO. 22 RESOLUTION RELATING TO DARK STORES AND COUNTYWIDE ADVISORY REFERENDUM
- RES. NO. 23 RELATING TO CANCELLATION OF OUTSTANDING CHECKS
- RES. NO. 24 RESOLUTION RELATING TO SUSTAINABLE FUNDING FOR WISCONSIN'S TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM
- RES. NO. 25 RESOLUTION RELATING TO PROPERLY FUND THE CURRENT CONTRACT FOR SERVICES BETWEEN WISCONSIN COUNTIES AND THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN
- RES. NO. 26 RELATING TO ELIMINATING ONE HIGHWAY FOREMAN POSITION AND ONE ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN POSITION WHILE CREATING A GENERAL LABORER AND SECOND SUPERINTENDENT

POSITION AND RECLASSIFY THE MECHANIC/PARTS FOREMAN POSITION IN THE HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

- RES. NO. 28 RESOLUTION RELATING TO FUNDING HUMAN HEALTH HAZARD ABATEMENT IN GREEN LAKE COUNTY CASE NUMBER 18 CX 1
- RES. NO. 29 RESOLUTION RELATING TO FUNDING HUMAN HEALTH HAZARD ABATEMENT IN GREEN LAKE COUNTY CASE NUMBER 18 X 2
- RES. NO. 30 RESOLUTION RELATING TO ENGAGING A CONSULTANT TO PERFORM A COUNTYWIDE AMBULANCE FEASIBILITY STUDY
- RES. NO. 31 RESOLUTION RELATING TO OFFERING DENTAL AND VISION INSURANCE TO GREEN LAKE COUNTY EMPLOYEES THROUGH COTTINGHAM & BUTLER
- RES. NO. 32 Modify Health Insurance Plan Design and Update Personnel Policies and Procedures Manual
- RES. NO. 33 Resolution Relating to Requesting Increased Funding and Oversight Reforms for Wisconsin's Child Protective Services System
- RES. NO. 34 RELATING TO 2019 BUDGET AND 2018 PROPERTY TAX LEVY
- RES. NO. 35 ELIMINATE PART TIME ECOMONIC SUPPORT WORKER POSITION
- RES. NO. 36 RESOLUTION RELATING TO ACCEPTING FUNDS TO PURCHASE A FORKLIFT FOR THE GREEN LAKE COUNTY FOOD PANTRY AND ENTERING INTO A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
- RES. NO. 37 RESOLUTION RELATING TO SUPPORT OF INCREASED COUNTY CHILD SUPPORT FUNDING
- RES. NO. 38 RELATING TO GOVERNMENT CENTER SECURITY SYSTEMS AND BUILDING UPDATES

- RES. NO. 39 RESOLUTION RELATING TO LAKE MANAGEMENT GRANT FOR LAKE PUCKAWAY
- RES. NO. 40 RESOLUTION RELATING TO AQUATIC INVASIVE SPECIES GRANT FOR GRAND LAKE
- RES. NO. 41 RESOLUTION RELATING TO RIVER PROTECTION GRANT FOR GREEN LAKE
- RES. NO. 42 RESOLUTION RELATING TO 2018 LAND AND WATER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT PLAN APPROVAL
- RES. NO. 43 RESOLUTION RELATING TO AQUATIC INVASIVE SPECIES GRANT FOR BIG TWIN, LITTLE TWIN AND SPRING LAKES
- RES. NO. 44 RESOLUTION RELATING TO LAKE PLANNING AND PROTECTION GRANT FOR BIG TWIN, LITTLE TWIN, AND SPRING LAKES